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Choose Excellence, Expect Value
Surgical Specialties Corporation is the world’s largest independent suture     

manufacturer. While headquartered in Westwood, Massachusetts, SSC is a 
global company with development and manufacturing facilities in the 

United States, Germany, Mexico, China, and the United Kingdom. 

We design and manufacture high performance wound closure products including 
Quill®, Sharpoint™, and LOOK™  brand sutures. 

We are pleased to offer the new Sharpoint™ PLUS suture portfolio featuring  
German engineered needles.

 
Our philosophy is that performance doesn’t have to be expensive.



2surgicalspecialties.com | 877.991.1110

Suture Material Selection......................................................................................3-4
Advanced Needle Technology.................................................................................. 5
Needle Anatomy and Terminology........................................................................... 6
Needle Points and Cutting Edges............................................................................ 7
Needle Charts........................................................................................................... 8
 
Absorbable Sutures
Express Gut..............................................................................................................9
Plain Gut..............................................................................................................9-10
Chromic Gut......................................................................................................11-12 
PolySyn FA™ (polyglycolic acid)............................................................................. 13
Monoderm™ (glycolide and e-caprolactone).....................................................14-15
PolySyn™ (polyglycolic acid)..............................................................................16-19
PDO™ (polydioxanone)......................................................................................20-21
 
Non-Absorbable Sutures
Silk.....................................................................................................................22-23
Nylon™...............................................................................................................24-25
Polypropylene....................................................................................................26-29
Polyviolene™ XL (polyester)-Coated................................................................. 30-31

Cross Reference Guide
Ethicon Cross Reference...................................................................................32-41
Covidien Cross Reference.................................................................................42-46

Table of Contents



3 surgicalspecialties.com | 877.991.1110

Absorbable

Guide to Suture Materials 

GUT Twisted
• Plain & Chromic
• Packaged in Wetting Solution

Common uses: General Closure, 
OB/Gyn, Urology, Bowel Anastomosis

In vivo strength retention: 
Varies

Varies depending upon 
type of suture (plain 
vs. chromic) and site of 
placement

CHROMIC GUT Twisted
• Plain & Chromic
• Packaged in Wetting Solution

Common uses: General Closure, 
OB/Gyn, Urology, Bowel Anastomosis

In vivo strength retention: 
Varies

Varies depending upon 
type of suture (plain 
vs. chromic) and site of 
placement

POLYSYN FA™ (polyglycolic acid) Braided
• Undyed (clear)  
• Coated

Common uses: General Closure, 
OB/Gyn, Urology

In vivo strength retention: 
48% at 7 days
0% at 14 days

Essentially complete  
between 49 and  
63 days

MONODERM™ (polyglycolic acid and 
e-caprolactone)

Monofilament
• Undyed (clear)   
•  Dyed (violet)

Common uses: Skin Closure, OB/Gyn, 
Urology, Gastrointestinal

In vivo strength retention: 
42% to 76% at 7 days
36% to 52% at 14 days

Essentially complete by 
90 days 

POLYSYN™ (polyglycolic acid) Braided
• Undyed (clear)   
• Dyed (violet)

Monofilament (9-0 & 10-0 only)
• Undyed (clear)   
• Dyed (violet)  
• Coated & Uncoated

Common uses: Skin Closure, OB/Gyn, 
Urology, Gastrointestinal

In vivo strength retention: 
50% at 14 days
20% at 21 days

Essentially complete  
between 50 and  
90 days

PDO™ (polydioxanone) Monofilament 
• Dyed (violet)

Common uses: Plastic Surgery,  
Orthopaedic, OB/Gyn, 
Gastrointestinal

In vivo strength retention:
80% to 90% at 14 days
60% to 82% at 28 days
47% to 79% at 42 days

Essentially complete  
between 180 and  
220 days

 · Comparable Ethicon™ Material  * Comparable Covidien™ Material

Material Material Description BSR Profile Mass Absorption

EXPRESS GUT™ Twisted
• Natural
• Packaged in Wetting Solution

Common uses: Skin Closure

In vivo strength retention: 
40% at 5 days 
0% at 10 days

In-Vivo Study performed by 
NAMSA Data on file at Surgical 
Specialties Corporation

Essentially complete by 
30 days

In-Vivo Study performed by 
NAMSA Data on file at Surgical 
Specialties Corporation

Comparable to: 
Surgical Gut Suture - Plain   

Comparable to: 
Fast Absorbing Gut Suture

· VICRYL RAPIDE™  * Velosorb™ Fast

· MONOCRYL™  * Caprosyn™/Biosyn™

· VICRYL™  * Polysorb™/ Dexon™

· PDS II™ * Maxon™

Comparable to:
Surgical Gut Suture - Chromic   
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Material Material Description Qualities

SILK Braided
• Undyed (white)   
• Dyed (black)   
• Coated

Common uses: General & Skin Closure, Gastrointestinal,  
Cardiovascular Surgery, Plastic Surgery, Ophthalmology

•  �Excellent handling 	
and tying characteristics

NYLON™ Monofilament
• Undyed (clear)   
• Dyed (blue and black)   
• Packaged dry or in wetting solution

Common uses: General & Skin Closure, Plastic Surgery,  
Ophthalmology, Microsurgery, Cardiovascular Surgery, 
Gastrointestinal

•  Passes easily through 
tissue

POLYPROPYLENE Monofilament 
• Dyed (blue) 

Common uses: General & Skin Closure, Neurosurgery, 
Plastic Surgery, Ophthalmology, Microsurgery, 
Cardiovascular Surgery

•  Inert
•  Easy to handle
•  Passes easily through 
tissue

POLYVIOLENE™ (UNCOATED)
(poly (ethylene-terephthatate)

Braided
• Undyed (white)   
• Dyed (green) 
• Uncoated

Common uses: General & Skin Closure, Plastic Surgery,  
Ophthalmology, Cardiovascular Surgery, Neurological 
Procedures

•  Smooth
•  Easy to handle
•  Good knot security

Braided
• Undyed (white)   
• Dyed (green) 
• Coated

Common uses: General & Skin Closure, Plastic Surgery,  
Ophthalmology, Cardiovascular Surgery, Neurological 
Procedures

•  Smooth
•  Easy to handle
•  Good knot security

 · Comparable Ethicon™ Material  * Comparable Covidien™ Material

· PERMA-HAND™ Silk  * SofSilk™

· ETHILON™   * Monosof™/ Dermalon™

· PROLENE™   * Surgipro™/Surgipro™ II

· MERSILENE™ * Surgidac™

Non-Absorbable

POLYVIOLENE™ XL (COATED)

· ETHIBOND™ * Tricon™
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Advanced Needle Technology

Sharpoint Plus™ needle performance is an output of its design.  Materials, geometry, 
and coatings work together to prcfoduce a high performance surgical instrument.

Sharpoint Plus™ needles are forged from an al-
loy of Iron, Nickel, and Chromium.  Each element 
serves a role in delivering strength, ductility, and 

hardness.

Proprietary Stainless Steel Alloy

Strength	 Ductility	 Hardness	
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Length

Body
Wire 
Diameter

 
Point Swage

Needle Terminology
Length: Distance measured along the circumference of the needle, 
from the point to the swage. It is depicted on the packaging.

Shape: Different surgeries or surgical techniques demand different 
needle shapes. 

Point: The sharpened part of the needle that first penetrates the 
tissue. The point consists of the area from the sharpened tip of the 
needle to the widest cross section of the needle body. The point 
determines ease of penetration and the initial size and shape of the 
hole.

Swage: Connection point of the suture and the needle. Micro teeth 
grip the suture material and prevent it from slipping out.

Wire Diameter: Gauge or thickness of the wire originally used to form 
the needle body.

Body: The part between the point and the swage of the needle.

Included Angle (Curvature): The fraction of the circle included in the 
curve of the needle.  This is depicted on the packaging.

Needle Anatomy

Needle Anatomy And Terminology

Straight (aka: Keith): Skin Closure 3/8 Circle: Skin Closure, Ophthalmic

1/2 Circle: Skin Closure, GI, Cardiovascular, Ophthalmic

Needle Shapes and General Uses

5/8 Circle: Robotics and Laparoscopic 
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Needle Type Point  
Geometry Description Commonly Used For

Precision 
Conventional 
Cutting

Triangular point with cutting edge on the 
inner curvature and precision-honed for 
added sharpness

General skin closure, subcutaneous  
tissue, sometimes for ophthalmic  
surgery, plastic or reconstructive surgery	

Reverse  
Cutting

Triangular point with cutting edge on the 
outer curvature

Skin closure, ligamentous or  
fibrous tissues

Precision 
Reverse  
Cutting

Triangular point with cutting edge on the 
outer curvature and precisioned for add-
ed sharpness

Primarily used in plastic surgery for delicate 
procedures and where a good cosmetic result 
is desired

Taper Point
Round shaft, straight or curved, taper 
point with no cutting edge

Soft tissue closure such as fascia,  
vascular, gastrointestinal, and most soft tissue 
below the skin

Taper Cutting
Four (4) cutting edges with a  
taper shaft

For penetration through tough tissue

Needle Points And Cutting Edges
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Reverse Cutting Needles

Needle Chart

Surgical Specialties 	 Ethicon™	 Covidien™

3/8 Circle

PC-1		  PC-1	 PC-13

PC-3		  PC-3	 PC-11

PC-5		  PC-5	 PC-12

13mm

16mm

19mm

Precision Conventional 
Cutting Needles

Surgical Specialties 	 Ethicon™	 Covidien™

3/8 Circle

P-1		  P-1		  P-10

G-1		  G-1		  G-1

P-3		  P-3		  P-13

G-3		  G-3		  G-3

PS-3		  PS-3		  P-11

PS-2		  PS-2		  P-12  

PS-1		  PS-1		  P-14

PS		  PS		  P-15

1/2 Circle

PS-4		  PS-4		  P-24

Precision Reverse Cutting Needles

11mm

13mm

16mm

19mm

24mm

11mm

13mm

Surgical Specialties 	 Ethicon™	 Covidien™

3/8 Circle

C-2		  C-2		  C-2

FS-3		  FS-3		  FS-3

FS-2		  FS-2		  C-13 

FS-1		  FS-1		  C-14

FS		  FS		  C-15

FSL		  FSL		  C-16

FSLX		  FSLX		  C-17

	

	

1/2 Circle

OS-4                              OS-4          HOS-10

CP-2		  CP-2		  GS-10

OS-6		  OS-6		  HOS-11

CP-1		  CP-1		  GS-11

19mm

24mm

26mm

30mm

36mm

26mm

36mm

36mm

Surgical Specialties 	 Ethicon™	 Covidien™

 

SC-1		  SC-1 		  •

KS		  KS		  SC-2 60mm

Straight Cutting Needles

13mm

Surgical Specialties 	 Ethicon™	 Covidien™

3/8 Circle

BV-1	 BV-1	 CV-1

BV	 BV	 CV

C-1	 C-1	 CV-11

BB	 BB	 CV-15

1/2 Circle

RB-2                            	 RB-2         	 CV-22

TF	 TF	 CVF-21

RB-1	 RB-1	 CV-23

SH-1	 SH-1	 CV-25

SH	 SH	 V-20 

CT-2	 CT-2	 GS-22

MO-6	 MO-6	 HGS-22

MH	 MH	 V-26

CT-1	 CT-1	 GS-21

CT	 CT	 GS-24X

CTX	 CTX	 GS-25

5/8 Circle

UR-6	 UR-6	 GU-46

UR-5	 UR-5	 GU-45

Taper Point Needles

Surgical Specialties 	 Ethicon™	 Covidien™

3/8 Circle

CC                                 CC               KV-1

CC-1		               CC-1			  •

V-4			   V-4			   KV-4

1/2 Circle

V-5			   V-5			   KV-5

V-7			   V-7			   KV-7

V-34			   V-34			   KV-34

						    

Taper Cutting Needles

16mm

17mm

17mm

36mm

26mm

22mm

9.3mm

13mm

13mm

17mm

22mm

26mm

26mm

36mm

36mm

40mm

48mm

9.3mm

11mm

26mm

17mm

26mm

36mm

16mm

26mm

13mm
13mm

16mm
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Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

G-1  
11mm 3/8 Circle

Plain Gut                                                               18”/45cm B774N

G-1 

11mm 3/8 Circle 

Plain Gut 18”/45cm B770N
 

P-3  
13mm 3/8 Circle

Plain Gut 18”/45cm B686N B1644N

G-3 
13mm 3/8 Circle

Plain Gut 18”/45cm B772N  

PS-2   
19mm 3/8 Circle

Plain Gut 18”/45cm  B1627N B592N

Express Gut™

Precision Conventional Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

PC-1       
13mm 3/8 Circle

Express Gut 
™ 18”/45cm B1916N B1915N

Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

P-1       
11mm 3/8 Circle

Express Gut 
™ 18”/45cm B1917N

P-3   

13mm 3/8 Circle

Express Gut 
™ 18”/45cm B1918N B1919N

Plain Gut

Precision Conventional Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

PC-1       

13mm 3/8 Circle
Plain Gut 18”/45cm B2711N
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Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

FS-2      

19mm 3/8 Circle
Plain Gut 27”/70cm B821N B822N

 Straight Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

SC-1    
13mm Straight Plain Gut 18”/45cm  B1824N

SC-1     

13mm Straight
Plain Gut 18”/45cm B1828N

Plain Gut

Taper Point Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

CT-1   

 36mm 1/2 Circle
Plain Gut 27”/30cm B842N B843N

CT
40mm 1/2 Circle

Plain Gut 27”/30cm B852N B853N
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Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

G-1        

11mm 3/8 Circle
Chromic Gut 12”/30cm C796N

G-1        

11mm 3/8 Circle
Chromic Gut 18”/45cm C790N

P-3         
13mm 3/8 Circle

Chromic Gut 18”/45cm C687N C1654N

G-3        

13mm 3/8 Circle
Chromic Gut 18”/45cm C792N C793N

PS-3      

16mm 3/8 Circle
Chromic Gut 18”/45cm C1636N

PS-4      

16mm 1/2 Circle
Chromic Gut 18”/45cm C1643N

PS-2      

19mm 3/8 Circle

Chromic Gut

18”/45cm C1637N

27”/70cm C1638N

Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

FS-2        

19mm 3/8 Circle
Chromic Gut 27”/70cm C635N C636N

Chromic Gut
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 Taper Point Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 1

RB-1
17mm 1/2 Circle

Chromic Gut 27”/70cm C202N C203N C204N

SH-1
22mm 1/2 Circle

Chromic Gut 27”/70cm C181N C182N

SH   

26mm 1/2 Circle
Chromic Gut 27”/70cm C121N C122N C123N C124N

CT-1   

36mm 1/2 Circle

Chromic Gut

27”/70cm C810N C811N C812N C813N

36”/90cm C922N C923N C924N C925N

CT   

40mm 1/2 Circle

Chromic Gut

27”/70cm C802N

36”/90cm C913N C914N C915N

CTX 

48mm 1/2 Circle

Chromic Gut 36”/90cm C904N C905N

Chromic Gut
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Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

P-1
11mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 18”/45cm M490N

P-3         

13mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 18”/45cm M493N M494N

PS-2       

19mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided

18”/45cm M496N M497N

27”/70cm M426N

PS-1

24mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 27”/70cm M442N

Taper Point Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

CT-1 

36mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 36”/90cm M944N M945N

PolySyn FA™ / Polyglycolic Acid

Taper Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

V-34 

36mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 36”/90cm M917N
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Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

P-3         

13mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Monofilament 18”/45cm Y492N Y493N Y494N

Violet 
Monofilament 18”/45cm Y463N Y464N

PS-2

19mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Monofilament

18”/45cm Y495N Y496N Y497N

27”/70cm Y426N Y427N

Violet 
Monofilament 18”/45cm Y513N

PS-1      

24mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Monofilament

18”/45cm Y682N

27”/70cm Y935N Y936N

Monoderm™

Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

CP-1      

  36mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed 
Monofilament 27”/70cm Y266N

Precision Conventional Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

PC-1       
13mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed
Monofilament 18”/45cm Y834N

PC-3
16mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed
Monofilament 18”/45cm Y844N Y845N

PC-5
19mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed
Monofilament 18”/45cm Y823N
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Taper Point Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 1

RB-1 

17mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed 
Monofilament 27”/70cm Y213D Y214N Y215N

Violet 
Monofilament 27”/70cm Y303D Y304D Y305D

SH 

26mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed 
Monofilament 27”/70cm Y415N Y416N Y417N

Y417D

Violet 
Monofilament 27”/70cm Y316N

CT-1 
36mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed 
Monofilament 36”/90cm Y944N Y945N Y946N

CTX 

48mm 1/2 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 36”/90cm Y398N Y399N

Monoderm™
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 Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

P-1         
11mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 18”/45cm G489N

P-3        

13mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 18”/45cm G492N G493N G494N

Violet Braided 18”/45cm G463N G464N

PS-3     

16mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 18”/45cm G500N

PS-4 
16mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 18”/45cm G506N G507N

PS-2     

19mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided

18”/45cm G495N G496N G497N

27”/70cm G426N G427N G428N

Violet Braided 27”/70cm G0392N

PS-1      

24mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided

18”/45cm G683N

27”/70cm G935N G936N

PolySyn™/Polyglycolic Acid

 Precision Conventional Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

PC-1      

13mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 18”/45cm G834N

PC-3       

16mm 3/8 Circle
Undyed 
Braided 18”/45cm

G845N

ALT G835N

PC-5     
19mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 18”/45cm G824N
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Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 1

FS-2     

19mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed Braided 27”/70cm G421N G422N G423N

Violet Braided 18”/45cm G392N G393N

FS-1      

24mm 3/8 Circle

Undyed Braided 27”/70cm G441N G442N G443N

Violet Braided 27”/70cm G451N

CP-2      

26mm 1/2 Circle
  

Undyed Braided 27”/70cm G869N

CP-1      

36mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed Braided 27”/70cm G266N G267N G268N

OS-6      

36mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed Braided 27”/70cm G535N

PolySyn™/Polyglycolic Acid
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Taper Cutting               Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

V-34       

 36mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed Braided 36”/90cm G917N

 Taper Point   Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 1

TF
13mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 27”/70cm G433N

RB-1
17mm 1/2 Circle 

Undyed 
Braided 27”/70cm G214N G215N

SH   

26mm 1/2 Circle 

Undyed 
Braided 27”/70cm G415N G416N G417N

Violet 
Braided 27”/70cm G316N G317N

SH-1
22mm 1/2 Circle 

Violet 
Braided 27”/70cm G310N G311N

CT-2      

26mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed 
Braided 27”/70cm G269N G270N

Violet 
Braided 27”/70cm G333N G334N

UR-6

26mm 5/8 Circle

Violet
 Braided 27”/70cm G602N G603N

PolySyn™/Polyglycolic Acid
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 Taper Point Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 1

CT-1 

36mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed Braided

27”/70cm G258N G259N G260N G261N

36”/90cm G944N G945N G946N G947N

Violet Braided

27”/70cm G338N G339N G340N G341N

36”/90cm G344N
G345N

ALT  G354N
G346N G347N

UR-5

36mm 5/8 Circle

Violet Braided 27”/70cm G376N

CT

40mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed Braided 36”/90cm G957N G958N

Violet Braided 36”/90cm G358N

CTX 

48mm 1/2 Circle

Undyed Braided 36”/90cm G978N G977N

Violet Braided 36”/90cm G370N G371N

PolySyn™/Polyglycolic Acid
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PDOTM

Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

P-3      

13mm 3/8 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 18”/45cm R493N R494N

PS-2    

19mm 3/8 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 18”/45cm  

R513N

ALT 
R496N

R497N

Taper Point Size
Material Length 7-0 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0

C-1
13mm 3/8 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 30”/75cm R127N R126N

RB-2 
13mm 1/2 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 30”/75cm R148N

RB-1    

17mm 1/2 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 27”/70cm R303N R304N R305N

Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

FS-2      

19mm 3/8 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 27”/70cm R422N R423N

FS-1    
24mm 3/8 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 27”/70cm R443N
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PDOTM

Taper Point Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 1

RB-1
17mm 1/2 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 30”/75cm R320N

SH
26mm 1/2 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 27”/70cm R316N R317N

CT-2
26mm 1/2 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 27”/70cm R333N R334N

CT-1

36mm 1/2 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament

27”/70cm R339N R340N R341N

36”/90cm R346N R347N

CT   

40mm 1/2 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament 36”/90cm R358N R359N

CTX

48mm 1/2 Circle

Violet 
Monofilament

36”/90cm R370N R371N 

60”/120cm R990N
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 Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

P-1         
11mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided 18”/45cm D639N

G-1      
11mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided 18”/45cm D780N  

P-3        
13mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided 18”/45cm D1639N D640N D641N

G-3        

13mm 3/8 Circle
Black Braided 18”/45cm D783N

PS-1    

24mm 3/8 Circle
Black Braided 18”/45cm D1684N

PS-2
19mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided 18”/45cm D683N

PS      
 26mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided 18”/45cm D1588N

PSL
30mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided
18”/45cm D580N

30”/75cm D590N

Silk

Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 1

FS-2
19mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided
18”/45cm D682N D1679N

30”/75cm D0768N

FS-1
24mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided 18”/45cm D684N    D0238N

FS 
26mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided
18”/45cm

30”/75cm D0212N

D685N

FSL       
 30mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided
18”/45cm D678N

30”/75cm D675N D679N D680N
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Silk

Taper Point Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

C-1

13mm 3/8 Circle

Black Braided 18”/45cm D707N D7734N

SH    

26mm 1/2 Circle
Black Braided 30”/75cm D832N D833N D834N

CT-1    

36mm 1/2 Circle

Black Braided 30”/75cm D424N

Straight Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

KS    

60mm Straight

Black 
Braided 30”/75cm D622N D623N

D623D

Silk Ligatures Tangle Free Dispenser Size
No Needle Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

Black Braid-
ed

12x18”/45cm D183D D184D D185D

6x30”/75cm D306D

12x30”/75cm D303D D304D D305D
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Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Needle Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0

P-1
   
11mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A697N

P-3       

13mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A1698N

A698N

ALT AD-698N
A699N

Undyed
 Monofilament 18”/45cm A690N A691N

PS-4    

16mm 1/2 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A1662N

PS-3     

16mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A1665N A1668N

PS-2

19mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A1281N

A1666N

 ALT AD-1666
A1667N
A662D A1669N A593N

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm AG667N

PS-1     
 

24mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A1629D A1663N

Nylon™

Precision Conventional Cutting Size
Needle Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0

PC-1

       13mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A1856N A1855N

Black Monofilament
Pliable 18”/45cm A1955N

PC-3       

 16mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm  A1865N A1864N

Black Monofilament 
Pliable 18”/45cm A1965N

PC-5       

 19mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A1894N A1893N

Black Monofilament 
Pliable 18”/45cm A1994N
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Nylon™

Reverse Cutting      Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0

C-2
13mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A667N

FS-3
16mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A0181N A0556N

FS-2       

19mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A661N

AC-0568D A662N

FS-1    
24mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament

18”/45cm A1629N A663N

30”/75cm A669N
AC-0586D

FS    
26mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A664N

FSL
30mm 3/8 Circle

Clear
Monofilament 30”/75cm A1671N

FSLX
36mm 3/8 Circle

Black
Monofilament 30”/75cm A1673N A1674N

Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Needle Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0

PS      

26mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 18”/45cm A585N

PSL

30mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 30”/75cm A1691N

PSLX

 36mm 3/8 Circle

Black 
Monofilament 30”/75cm A1683N A1697N
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Precision Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 7-0 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0

P-1          

11mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8697N

P-3         
 
13mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8695N J8698N J8699N

PS-3       

16mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8680N J8681N

PS-2      

19mm 3/8 Circle 

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8686N J8682N J8687N

PS-1
24mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8663N

Polypropylene

Reverse Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0

FS-2      
19mm 3/8 Circle 

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8661N J8683N J8665N

FS-1      

24mm 3/8 Circle 

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8684N

FS        

 26mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8685N

Precision Conventional Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

PC-1        

13mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8617N J8618N

PC-3        
 16mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8635N J8634N

PC-5         
19mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 18”/45cm J8631N J8632N
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Polypropylene

Straight Cutting Size
Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

KS       

60mm Straight
Blue 

Monofilament 30”/75cm J8623N

Taper Cutting Size
Material Length 7-0 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0

CC         

9.3mm 3/8 Circle

Blue
 Monofilament 24”/60cm J8704D J8807D

CC-1     

13mm 3/8 Circle 

Blue 
Monofilament 30”/75cm J8707D

V-5         

17mm 1/2 Circle 

Blue 
Monofilament 36”/90cm J8935D

V-7        

26mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 36”/90cm J8975D J8976D J8977D

Taper Point Size
Material Length 7-0 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0

BV-1 

9.3mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament

18”/45cm J8701D J8806D

24”/60cm
J8702D J8805D

J8747N J8807D

30”/75cm
J8703D J8709D

J8755N
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Polypropylene

Taper Point Size
Material Length 7-0 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0

C-1      

13mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament

18”/45cm J8718D J8717D

24”/60cm J8726D J8725D

30”/75cm J8706D

36”/90cm J8720D

BV

11mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament

24”/60cm J8610N

30”/75cm J8776N

RB-2   

13mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament

18”/45cm J8714D J8713D

24”/60cm J8554D

30”/75cm J8711D J8710D

BB         

17mm 3/8 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 36”/90cm J8580D J8581D

RB-1      

17mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament

18”/45cm J8756D

24”/60cm J8555D

36”/90cm J8556D J8557D J8558D

SH-1

 22mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 30”/75cm J8526D J8762D
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Polypropylene

SH
26mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 30”/75cm J8832N J8833N J8834N

SH

26mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament

36”/90cm J8521D J8522D J8523D

48”/122cm J8534D J8533D

MO-6
26mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 30”/75cm J8418N

CT-2
26mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 30”/75cm J8411N J8412N

MH

36mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament

36”/90cm J8842D J8843D

48”/122cm J8853D

CT-1
36mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 30”/75cm J8423N J8424N J8425N

CT  

40mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 30”/75cm J8434N J8435N

CTX

48mm 1/2 Circle

Blue 
Monofilament 30”/75cm J8455N

Taper Point Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 1
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Polyviolene™ XL / Polyester - Coated

RB-1       

17mm 1/2 Circle

Green Braided
30”/75cm EX551D

36”/90cm EX556D EX557D EX558D

SH-1     

22mm 1/2 Circle

Green Braided 36”/90cm EX762D EX763D

SH          

26mm 1/2 Circle

Green Braided

30”/75cm EX563D

36”/90cm EX523D E524N

White Braided 36”/90cm EX513D

SH
26mm 1/2 Circle

Green Braided 30”/75cm E833N E834N

Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 2

OS-4   
 22mm 1/2 Circle

Green Braided 30”/75cm E519N

Reverse Cutting

Taper Point Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 1

Taper Cutting Size
Needle Material Length 6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

V-4         

17mm 3/8 Circle 

Green Braided 30”/75cm EX927D

V-7     
  

26mm 1/2 Circle

Green Braided 30”/75cm EX977D
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Polyviolene™ XL / Polyester - Coated

CT-2

26mm 1/2 Circle

Green Braided 30”/75cm E412N

CT-1

36mm 1/2 Circle

Green Braided 30”/75cm E424N E425N

Taper Point Size
Material Length 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0 1
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Ethicon Sharpoint 
Plus™ Product Description 

424H D424N Silk 0 Black 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

580H D580N Silk 0 Black 18” PSL Reverse Cutting 3/8C 30mm

585H A585N Nylon™ 2-0 Black 18” PS Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 26mm

590H D590N Silk 0 Black 30” PSL Reverse Cutting 3/8C 30mm

593H A593N Nylon™ 2-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

622H D622N Silk 3-0 Black 30” KS Reverse Cutting Straight 60mm

623H D623D Silk 2-0 Black 1x30” KS Straight Cutting 60mm

623H D623N Silk 2-0 Black 30” GS60 Straight  Straight Cutting 60mm 

635H C635N Chromic Gut 4-0  27” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

636H C636N Chromic Gut 3-0  27” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

639G D639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 11mm

639G D1639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 13mm

640G D640N Silk 5-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

641G D641N Silk 4-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

661G A661N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

661H AC-0568D Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

662G A662N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

663G A663N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 18” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

664G A664N Nylon™ 2-0 Black 18” FS Reverse Cutting 3/8C 26mm

667G A667N Nylon 6-0 Black 1x18” C-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8c 13mm

669H A669N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 30” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

669H AC-0586D Nylon™ 3-0 Black 30” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

675H D675N Silk 3-0 Black 1x30” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8c 30mm 

678G D678N Silk 0 Black 18” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8C 30mm

679H D679N Silk 2-0 Black 30” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8c 30mm

680H D680N Silk 0 Black 30” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8C 30mm

682G D682N Silk, 5-0, Black, 18”, FS-2, Reverse Cutting, 3/8 circle, 19mm

684G D684N Silk 3-0 Black 18” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

685G D685N Silk 2-0 Black 18” FS Reverse Cutting 3/8C 26mm

686G B686N Plain Gut 5-0  18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

687G C687N Chromic Gut 5-0  18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

690G A690N Nylon™ 5-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

691G A691N Nylon™ 4-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

697H A697N Nylon™ 6-0 Black 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 11mm

698G AD-698N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

698H A698N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

699G A699N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

707G D707N Silk 6-0 Black 18” C-1 Taper Point 13mm 3/8c

770G B770N Plain Gut 6-0  18” G-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 11mm Double Armed



33 surgicalspecialties.com | 877.991.1110

Ethicon Cross Reference Guide

772G B772N Plain Gut 5-0  18” G-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm Double Armed

774G B774N Plain Gut 6-0  18” G-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 11mm

780G D780N Silk 6-0 Black 18” G-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 11mm Double Armed

783G D783N Silk 4-0 Black 18” G-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm Double Armed

786G D1639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 13mm

790G C790N Chromic Gut 6-0  18” G-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 11mm Double Armed

792G C792N Chromic Gut 5-0  18” G-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm Double Armed

793G C793N Chromic Gut 4-0  18” G-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm Double Armed

796G C796N Chromic Gut 6-0  18” G-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 11mm

802H C802N Chromic Gut 0 27” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

810H C810N Chromic Gut 3-0  27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

811H C811N Chromic Gut 2-0  27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

812H C812N Chromic Gut 0  27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

813H C813N Chromic Gut 1  27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

842H B842N Plain Gut 3-0  27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

843H B843N Plain Gut 2-0  27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

852H B852N Plain Gut 3-0  27” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

853H B853N Plain Gut 2-0  27” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

904H C904N Chromic Gut 0  36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

905H C905N Chromic Gut 1  36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

913H C913N Chromic Gut 2-0  36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

914H C914N Chromic Gut 0  36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

915H C915N Chromic Gut 1  36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

922H C922N Chromic Gut 3-0  36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

923H C923N Chromic Gut 2-0  36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

924H C924N Chromic Gut 0  36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

925H C925N Chromic Gut 1  36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

1588H D1588N Silk 2-0 Black 18” PS Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 26mm

1627H B1627N Plain Gut 4-0  18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

1629H A1629N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

1636G C1636N Chromic Gut 5-0  18” PS-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 16mm

1637G C1637N Chromic Gut 4-0  18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

1638H C1638N Chromic Gut 3-0  27” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

1639G D1639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 13mm

1643G C1643N Chromic Gut 4-0  18” PS-4 Precision Reverse Cutting 1/2C 16mm

1644G B1644N Plain Gut 4-0  18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

1654G C1654N Chromic Gut 4-0  18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

1662G A1662N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” PS-4 Precision Reverse Cutting 1/2C 16mm

1663G A1663N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 18” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

1665G A1665N Nylon™ 6-0 Black 18” PS-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 16mm

Ethicon Sharpoint 
Plus™

Product Description 
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1666G A1666N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

1666G AD-1666 Nylon™ 5-0 Black 1x18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 19mm

1667G A1667N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

1667H A662D Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

1668G A1668N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” PS-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 16mm

1668G A0556N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 1x18” FS-3 Reverse Cutting 3/8c 16mm

1668H A0556N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 1x18” FS-3 Reverse Cutting 3/8c 16mm

1669H A1669N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

1671H A1671N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 30” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8C 30mm

1673H A1673N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 30” FSLX Reverse Cutting 3/8C 36mm

1674H A1674N Nylon™ 2-0 Black 30” FSLX Reverse Cutting 3/8C 36mm

1677G D683N Silk 4-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

1679H D1679N Silk 3-0 Black 1x18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting  3/8c 19mm

1683H A1683N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 30” PSLX Reverse Cutting 3/8C 36mm

1690H D675N Silk 3-0 Black 30” FSL Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 30mm

1691H A1691N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 30” PSL Reverse Cutting 3/8C 30mm

1697H A1697N Nylon™ 2-0 Black 30” PSLX Reverse Cutting 3/8C 36mm

1698G A1698N Nylon™ 6-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

1824H B1824N Plain Gut 4-0  18” SC-1 Reverse Cutting Straight 13mm

1828H B1828N Plain Gut 4-0  18” SC-1 Reverse Cutting Straight 13mm Double Armed

1855G A1855N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” PC-1 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 13mm

1856G A1856N Nylon™ 6-0 Black 18” PC-1 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 13mm

1864G A1864N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 16mm

1865G A1865N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 16mm

1893G A1893N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 19mm

1894G A1894N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 19mm

1915G B1915N Express Gut™ 5-0  18” PC-1 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 13mm

1916G B1916N Express Gut™ 6-0  18” PC-1 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 13mm

1955G A1955N Nylon™ (pliable) 5-0 Black 18” PC-1 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 13mm

1965G A1965N Nylon™ (pliable) 5-0 Black 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 16mm

1994G A1994N Nylon™ (Pliable) 4-0 Black 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 19mm

7734G D7734N Silk 4-0 Black 18” C-1 Taper Point 3/8c 13mm

8410H J8832N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

8411H J8833N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

8423H J8423N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

8424H J8424N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

8425H J8425N Polypropylene 1 Blue 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

8434H J8434N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

8435H J8435N Polypropylene 1 Blue 30” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

8455H J8455N Polypropylene 1 Blue 30” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

Ethicon Sharpoint 
Plus™

Product Description 
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8521H J8521D Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 36” SH Taperpoint 1/2C 26mm Double Armed

8522H J8522D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 36” SH Taperpoint 1/2C 26mm Double Armed

8523H J8523D Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 36” SH Taperpoint 1/2C 26mm Double Armed

8526H J8526D Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 30” SH-1 Taperpoint 1/2C 22mm Double Armed

8534H J8534D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 48” SH Taperpoint 1/2C 26mm Double Armed

8554H J8554D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 24” RB-2 Taperpoint 1/2C 13mm Double Armed

8555H J8555D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 24” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2C 17mm Double Armed

8556H J8556D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2C 17mm Double Armed

8557H J8557D Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2C 17mm Double Armed

8558H J8558D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2C 17mm Double Armed

8580H J8580D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 36” BB Taperpoint 3/8C 17mm Double Armed

8581H J8581D Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 36” BB Taperpoint 3/8C 17mm Double Armed

8617G J8617N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” PC-1 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 13mm

8618G J8618N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” PC-1 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 13mm

8623H J8623N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 1x30” KS Straight Cutting 60mm

8631G J8631N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 19mm

8632G J8632N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 19mm

8634G J8634N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 16mm

8635G J8635N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 16mm

8661G J8661N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

8663G J8663N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 18” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

8665G J8665N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

8680G J8680N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” PS-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 16mm

8681G J8681N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” PS-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 16mm

8682G J8682N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

8683G J8683N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

8684G J8684N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 18” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

8685H J8685N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 18” FS Reverse Cutting 3/8C 26mm

8686G J8686N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

8687H J8687N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

8695G J8695N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

8697G J8697N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 11mm

8698G J8698N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

8699G J8699N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

8701H J8701D Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 18” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 9.3mm Double Armed

8702H J8702D Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 24” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 9.3mm Double Armed

8702H J8747N Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 24” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 9.3mm Double Armed

8703H J8703D Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 30” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 9.3mm Double Armed

8704H J8704D Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 24” CC Tapercut 3/8C 9.3mm Double Armed

8706H J8706D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 30” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 13mm Double Armed
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8707H J8707D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 30” CC-1 Tapercut Cardio 3/8C 13mm Double Armed

8709H J8709D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 30” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 9.3mm Double Armed

8710H J8710D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 30” RB-2 Taperpoint 1/2C 13mm Double Armed

8711H J8711D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 30” RB-2 Taperpoint 1/2C 13mm Double Armed

8713H J8713D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” RB-2 Taperpoint 1/2C 13mm Double Armed

8714H J8714D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” RB-2 Taperpoint 1/2C 13mm Double Armed

8717H J8717D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 13mm Double Armed

8718H J8718D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 13mm Double Armed

8720H J8720D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 36” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 13mm Double Armed

8725H J8725D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 24” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 13mm Double Armed

8726H J8726D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 24” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 13mm Double Armed

8755H J8755N Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 30” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 9.3mm Double Armed

8756H J8756D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2C 17mm Double Armed

8762H J8762D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 30” SH-1 Taperpoint 1/2C 22mm Double Armed

8805H J8805D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 24” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 9.3mm Double Armed

8806H J8806D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8C 9.3mm Double Armed

8807H J8807D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 24” CC Tapercut 3/8C 9.3mm Double Armed

8833H J8411N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 30” CT-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

8834H J8412N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” CT-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

8834H J8418N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” MO-6 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

8834H J8834N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

8842H J8842D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 36” MH Taperpoint 1/2C 36mm Double Armed

8843H J8843D Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 36” MH Taperpoint 1/2C 36mm Double Armed

8853H J8853D Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 48” MH Taperpoint 1/2C 36mm Double Armed

8935H J8935D Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 36”  V-5 Tapercut Cardio 1/2C 17mm Double Armed

8975H J8975D Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 36”  V-7 Tapercut Cardio 1/2C 26mm Double Armed

8976H J8976D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 36”  V-7 Tapercut Cardio 1/2C 26mm Double Armed

8977H J8977D Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 36”  V-7 Tapercut Cardio 1/2C 26mm Double Armed

8886291451 EX513D Polyviolene™ XL 2-0 36” SH Taper Point 1/2 Circle 26mm

8886295351 EX513D Polyviolene™ XL 2-0 36” SH Taper Point 1/2 Circle 26mm

A183H D183D Silk 4-0 Black 18” Silk Ligatures No Needle

A184H D184D Silk 3-0 Black 18” Silk Ligatures No Needle

A185H D185D Silk 2-0 Black 18” Silk Ligatures No Needle

A303H D303D Silk 4-0 Black 30” Silk Ligatures No Needle

A304H D304D Silk 3-0 Black 30” Silk Ligatures No Needle

A305H D305D Silk 2-0 Black 30” Silk Ligatures No Needle

A306H D306D Silk 0 Black 30” Silk Ligatures No Needle

EP8610H J8610N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 24” BV Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 11mm Double Armed

EP8776H J8776N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 30” BV Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 11mm Double Armed

G121H C121N Chromic Gut 4-0  27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm
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G122H C122N Chromic Gut 3-0  27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

G123H C123N Chromic Gut 2-0  27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

G124H C124N Chromic Gut 0 27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

G181H C181N Chromic Gut 4-0 27” SH-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  22mm

G182H C182N Chromic Gut 3-0 30” HR22 1/2 Circle Taper Point 22mm 

G667G AG667N Nylon™ 4-0 Blue 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

H821H B821N Plain Gut 4-0  27” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

H822H B822N Plain Gut 3-0  27” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J214H G214N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm

J215H G215N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm

J232H G416N PolySyn™  3-0 Undyed 27” HR26 1/2 Circle Taper Point 26mm 

J258H G258N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J259H G259N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J260H G260N PolySyn™  0 Undyed 27” HR36 1/2 Circle Taper Point 36mm 

J261H G261N PolySyn™ 1 Undyed 27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J266H G266N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 27” CP-1 Reverse Cutting 1/2C 36mm

J267H G267N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 27” CP-1 Reverse Cutting 1/2C 36mm

J268H G268N PolySyn™ 1 Undyed 27” CP-1 Reverse Cutting 1/2C 36mm

J269H G269N PolySyn™  2-0 Undyed 27” HR26 1/2 Circle Taper Point 26mm 

J269H G417N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

J270H G270N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 27” CT-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

J310H G310N Polysyn™ 4-0 Violet 27” SH-1 Taper Point 1/2c 22mm

J311H G311N Polysyn™ 3-0 Violet 1x27” SH-1 Taper Point 1/2c 22mm

J316H G316N PolySyn™  3-0 Violet 27” HR26 1/2 Circle Taper Point 26mm 

J317H G317N PolySyn™  2-0 Violet 27” HR26 1/2 Circle Taper Point 26mm 

J333H G333N PolySyn™  2-0 Violet 27” HR26 1/2 Circle Taper Point 26mm 

J334H G334N PolySyn™ 0 Violet 27” CT-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

J338H G338N PolySyn™ 3-0 Violet 27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J339H G339N PolySyn™  2-0 Violet 27” HR36 1/2 Circle Taper Point 36mm 

J340H G340N PolySyn™  0 Violet 27” HRX36 1/2 Circle Taper Point 36.6mm 

J341H G341N PolySyn™  1 Violet 27” HRX36 1/2 Circle Taper Point 36.6mm 

J344H G344N PolySyn™ 3-0 Violet 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J345H G345N PolySyn™ 2-0 Violet 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J345H G354N Polysyn™ 2-0 Violet 36” CT-1 Taper Point 1/2c 36mm

J346H G346N PolySyn™ 0 Violet 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J347H G347N PolySyn™ 1 Violet 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J358H G358N PolySyn™  0 Violet 36” HRX40 1/2 Circle Taper Point 40mm 

J370H G370N PolySyn™ 0 Violet 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

J371H G371N PolySyn™1 Violet 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

J376H G376N PolySyn™ 0 Violet 27” UR-5 Taperpoint 5/8C 36mm
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J392H G392N PolySyn™ 4-0 Violet 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J393H G393N PolySyn™ 3-0 Violet 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J415H G415N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

J421H G421N Polysyn™  5-0 Undyed 27” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8c 19mm

J422H G422N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 27” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J423H G423N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 27” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J426H G426N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 27” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J427H G427N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 27” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J428H G428N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 27” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J433H G433N Polysyn™  5-0 Undyed 27” TF Taper Point 1/2c 13mm

J441H G441N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 27” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

J442H G442N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 27” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

J443H G443N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 27” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

J451H G451N Polysyn™ 4-0 Violet 27” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 24mm

J463G G463N PolySyn™ 5-0 Violet 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

J464G G464N PolySyn™ 4-0 Violet 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

J489G G489N PolySyn™ 6-0 Undyed 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 11mm

J492G G492N PolySyn™ 6-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

J493G G493N PolySyn™ 5-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

J494G G494N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

J495G G495N PolySyn™ 5-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J496G G496N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J497G G497N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J500G G500N PolySyn™ 5-0 Undyed 18” PS-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 16mm

J506G G506N Polysyn, 5-0, Undyed, 18”, PS-4,Precision Reverse Cutting,1/2 Circle,16mm

J507G G507N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PS-4 Precision Reverse Cutting 1/2C 16mm

J535H G535N PolySyn™ 1 Undyed 27” OS-6 Reverse Cutting 1/2C 36mm

J602H G602N PolySyn™ 2-0 Violet 27” UR-6 Taperpoint 5/8C 26mm

J603H G603N PolySyn™ 0 Violet 27” UR-6 Taperpoint 5/8C 26mm

J683G G683N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 18” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

J824G G824N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 19mm

J834G G834N PolySyn™ 5-0 Undyed 18” PC-1 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 13mm

J845G G835N Polysyn™ 4-0 Undyed 18” Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 16mm

J845G G845N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 16mm

J869H G869N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 27” CP-2 Reverse Cutting 1/2C 26mm

J917H G917N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 36” V-34 Tapercut 1/2 Circle  36mm

J935H G935N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 27” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

J936H G936N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 27” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

J944H G944N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J945H G945N PolySyn™  2-0 Undyed 36” HR36 1/2 Circle Taper Point 36mm 
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J946H G946N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J947H G947N PolySyn™ 1 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J957H G957N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

J958H G958N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

J977H G977N PolySyn™ 1 Undyed 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

J978H G978N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

K832H D832N Silk 3-0 Black 30” HR26 1/2 Circle Taper Point 26mm 

K833H D833N Silk 2-0 Black 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

K834H D834N Silk 0 Black 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

U202H C202N Chromic Gut 5-0  27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm

U203H C203N Chromic Gut 4-0  27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm

U204H C204N Chromic Gut 3-0  27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm

VCP944H M944N PolySyn FA™ 3-0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

VR426 M426N PolySyn FA™ 4-0 Undyed 27” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

VR490 M490N Polysyn FA™ 5-0 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 11mm

VR493 M493N PolySyn FA™ 5-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

VR494 M494N PolySyn FA™ 4-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

VR496 M496N PolySyn FA™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

VR497 M497N PolySyn FA™ 3-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

VR917 M917N Polysyn FA™ 2-0 Undyed 36”  V-34 Taper Cutting 1/2c 36mm

VR935 M442N Polysyn FA™ 3-0 Undyed 27” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 24mm

VR945 M945N PolySyn FA™ 2-0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

X424H E424N Polyviolene™ 0 Green 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

X425H E425N Polyviolene™ 1 Green 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

X519H E519N Polyviolene™ 2 Green 30” OS-4 Reverse Cutting 1/2C 22mm

X523H EX523D Polyviolene™ 2-0 Green Braided 36” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 26mm

X524H E524N Polyviolene™ 0 Green 36” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm Double Armed

X551H EX551D Polyviolene™ 4-0 Green Braided 30” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

X556H EX556D Polyviolene™ 5-0 Green Braided 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

X557H EX557D Polyviolene™ 4-0 Green Braided 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

X558H EX558D Polyviolene™ 3-0 Green Braided 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

X563H EX563D Polyviolene™ 2-0 Green Braided 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 26mm

X762H EX762D Polyviolene™ 3-0 Green Braided 36” SH-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 22mm

X763H EX763D Polyviolene™ 2-0 Green Braided 36” SH-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 22mm

X833H E833N Polyviolene™ 2-0 Green 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm
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J946H G946N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J947H G947N PolySyn™ 1 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

J957H G957N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

J958H G958N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

J977H G977N PolySyn™ 1 Undyed 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

J978H G978N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

K832H D832N Silk 3-0 Black 30” HR26 1/2 Circle Taper Point 26mm 

K833H D833N Silk 2-0 Black 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

K834H D834N Silk 0 Black 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

U202H C202N Chromic Gut 5-0  27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm

U203H C203N Chromic Gut 4-0  27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm

U204H C204N Chromic Gut 3-0  27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm

VCP944H M944N PolySyn FA™ 3-0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

VR426 M426N PolySyn FA™ 4-0 Undyed 27” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

VR490 M490N Polysyn FA™ 5-0 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 11mm

VR493 M493N PolySyn FA™ 5-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

VR494 M494N PolySyn FA™ 4-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

VR496 M496N PolySyn FA™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

VR497 M497N PolySyn FA™ 3-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

VR917 M917N Polysyn FA™ 2-0 Undyed 36”  V-34 Taper Cutting 1/2c 36mm

VR935 M442N Polysyn FA™ 3-0 Undyed 27” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 24mm

VR945 M945N PolySyn FA™ 2-0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

X424H E424N Polyviolene™ 0 Green 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

X425H E425N Polyviolene™ 1 Green 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

X519H E519N Polyviolene™ 2 Green 30” OS-4 Reverse Cutting 1/2C 22mm

X523H EX523D Polyviolene™ 2-0 Green Braided 36” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 26mm

X524H E524N Polyviolene™ 0 Green 36” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm Double Armed

X551H EX551D Polyviolene™ 4-0 Green Braided 30” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

X556H EX556D Polyviolene™ 5-0 Green Braided 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

X557H EX557D Polyviolene™ 4-0 Green Braided 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

X558H EX558D Polyviolene™ 3-0 Green Braided 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

X563H EX563D Polyviolene™ 2-0 Green Braided 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 26mm

X762H EX762D Polyviolene™ 3-0 Green Braided 36” SH-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 22mm

X763H EX763D Polyviolene™ 2-0 Green Braided 36” SH-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 22mm

X833H E833N Polyviolene™ 2-0 Green 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm
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Y398H Y398N Monoderm™ 0 Violet 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

Y399H Y399N Monoderm™ 1 Violet 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

Y415H Y415N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

Y416H Y416N Monoderm™ 3-0 Undyed 27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

Y417H Y417D Monoderm™ 2-0 Undyed SH Taper Point 1/2c 26mm

Y417H Y417N Monoderm™ 2-0 Undyed 27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

Y426H Y426N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 27” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Y427H Y427N Monoderm™ 3-0 Undyed 27” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Y463G Y463N Monoderm™ 5-0 Violet 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

Y464G Y464N Monoderm™ 4-0 Violet 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

Y492G Y492N Monoderm™ 6-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

Y493G Y493N Monoderm™ 5-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

Y494G Y494N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

Y495G Y495N Monoderm™ 5-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Y496G Y496N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Y497G Y497N Monoderm™ 3-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Y513G Y513N Monoderm™ 4-0 Violet 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Y682H Y682N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

Y823G Y823N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Y834G Y834N Monoderm™ 5-0 Undyed 18” PC-1 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 13mm

Y844G Y844N Monoderm™ 5-0 Undyed 18”  PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 16mm

Ethicon Cross Reference Guide

X834H E412N Polyviolene™ 0 Green 30” CT-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

X834H E834N Polyviolene™ 0 Green 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

X927H EX927D Polyviolene™ 2-0 Green Braided 30” V-4 Tapercut 3/8 Circle 17mm

X977H EX977D Polyviolene™ 2-0 Green Braided 30” V-7 Tapercut 1/2 Circle 26mm

Y213H Y213D Monoderm™ 5-0 Undyed 27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

Y214H Y214N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm

Y215H Y215N Monoderm™ 3-0 Undyed 27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm

Y266H Y266N Monoderm™ 2-0 Undyed 27” CP-1 Reverse Cutting 1/2C 36mm

Y303H Y303D Monoderm™ 5-0 Violet 27”  RB-1 Taper Point 17mm 1/2C

Y304H Y304D Monoderm™ 4-0 Violet 27” RB-1 Taper Point 17mm 1/2C

Y305H Y305D Monoderm™ 3-0 Violet 27”  RB-1 Taper Point 17mm 1/2C

Y316H Y316N Monoderm™ 3-0 Violet 27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm
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Z148H R148N PDO™ 5-0 Violet 30” RB-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 13mm Double Armed

Z259H R259N PDO™ 2-0 Undyed 27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 36mm

Z303H R303N PDO™ 5-0 Violet 27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

Z304H R304N PDO™ 4-0 Violet 27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

Z305H R305N PDO™ 3-0 Violet 27” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm

Z316H R316N PDO™ 3-0 Violet 27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 26mm

Z320H R320N PDO™ 5-0 Violet 30” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle 17mm Double Armed

Z333H R333N PDO™ 2-0 Violet 27” CT-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

Z333H R317N PDO™ 2-0 Violet 27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

Z334H R334N PDO™ 0 Violet 27” CT-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

Z339H R339N PDO™ 2-0 Violet 27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

Z340H R340N PDO™ 0 Violet 27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

Z341H R341N PDO™ 1 Violet 27” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

Z346H R346N PDO™ 0 Violet 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

Z347H R347N PDO™ 1 Violet 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

Z358T R358N PDO™ 0 Violet 36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

Z359T R359N PDO™ 1 Violet 36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

Z370T R370N PDO™ 0 Violet 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

Z371T R371N PDO™ 1 Violet 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

Z416H R416N PDO™ 3-0 Undyed 27” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

Z422H R422N PDO™ 4-0 Violet 27” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Z423H R423N PDO™ 3-0 Violet 27” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Z443H R443N PDO™ 2-0 Violet 27” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

Z493G R493N PDO™ 5-0 Violet 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

Z494G R494N PDO™ 4-0 Violet 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 13mm

Z496G R496N PDO™ 4-0 Violet 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Z497G R497N PDO™ 3-0 Violet 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Z513G R513N PDO™ 4-0 Violet 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 19mm

Z990G R990N PDO™ 0 Violet 60” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

Y845G Y845N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 18”  PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8C 16mm

Y935H Y935N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 27” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

Y936H Y936N Monoderm™ 3-0 Undyed 27” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8C 24mm

Y944H Y944N Monderm™ 3-0 Undyed  36”  CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 circle 36mm

Y945H Y945N Monoderm™ 2-0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

Y946H Y946N Monoderm™ 0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

Z126H R126N PDO™ 5-0 Violet 30” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 13mm Double Armed

Z127H R127N PDO™ 6-0 Violet 30” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 13mm Double Armed

Ethicon Sharpoint 
Plus™

Product Description 

Ethicon Cross Reference Guide
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CC923 Y945N Monoderm™ 2-0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CC924 Y946N Monoderm™ 0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CC975 Y399N Monoderm™ 1 Violet 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

CL904 G370N PolySyn™ 0 Violet 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

CL905 G371N PolySyn™ 1 Violet 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

CL914 G358N PolySyn™ 0 Violet 36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

CL922 G344N PolySyn™ 3-0 Violet 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CL923 G345N PolySyn™ 2-0 Violet 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CL924 G346N PolySyn™ 0 Violet 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CL925 G347N PolySyn™ 1 Violet 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CL952 G944N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CL953 G945N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CL954 G946N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CL955 G947N PolySyn™ 1 Undyed 36” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CL963 G957N PolySyn™ 2-0 Undyed 36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

CL964 G958N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 36” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

CL974 G978N PolySyn™ 0 Undyed 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

CL975 G977N PolySyn™ 1 Undyed 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

CM904 Y398N Monoderm™ 0 Violet 36” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

CP411 J8411N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 30” CT-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

CP412 J8412N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” CT-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

CP412 J8418N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” MO-6 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

CP423 J8423N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CP424 J8424N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CP425 J8425N Polypropylene 1 Blue 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

CP434 J8434N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

CP435 J8435N Polypropylene 1 Blue 30” CT Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  40mm

CP455 J8455N Polypropylene 1 Blue 30” CTX Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  48mm

CS424 D424N Silk 0 Black 30” CT-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm

GS65M D834N Silk 0 Black 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

GS66M D833N Silk 2-0 Black 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

GS67M D832N Silk 3-0 Black 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

SC5587G Y463N Monoderm™ 5-0 Violet 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SC5590G Y464N Monoderm™ 4-0 Violet 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SC5616G Y495N Monoderm™ 5-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SC5617G Y496N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SC5618G Y497N Monoderm™ 3-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm
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SC5627G Y513N Monoderm™ 4-0 Violet 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SC5688G Y492N Monoderm™ 6-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SC5689G Y493N Monoderm™ 5-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SC5690G Y494N Monoderm™ 4-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SDN5666G AG667N Nylon™ 4-0 Blue 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SL1625G G489N PolySyn™ 6-0 Undyed 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 11mm

SL1654 G824N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SL1657 G835N Polysyn™  4-0 Undyed 18” Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 16mm

SL1657 G845N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 16mm

SL1659 G843N Polysyn 5-0 Undyed PC-1 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8c 13mm

SL5626 G500N PolySyn™ 5-0 Undyed 18” PS-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 16mm

SL5627G G496N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SL5628G G497N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SL5632G G506N Polysyn 5-0 Undyed 18” PS-4 Precision Reverse Cutting 1/2 Circle 16mm

SL5636G G495N PolySyn™ 5-0 Undyed 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SL5687G G493N PolySyn™ 5-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SL5688G G492N PolySyn™ 6-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SL5691G G494N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SL5633G G507N PolySyn™ 4-0 Undyed 18” PS-4 Precision Reverse Cutting 1/2 Circle  16mm

SL5640G G683N PolySyn™ 3-0 Undyed 18” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 24mm

SN658 A1629N Nylon™  4-0 Black 18” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 24mm

SN660 A0181N Nylon™  6-0 Black 18” FS-3 Reverse Cutting 3/8c 16mm

SN661 AC-0568D Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8c 19mm

SN661G A661N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SN662G A662N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SN663G A663N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 18” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 24mm

SN669 A669N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 30” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 24mm

SN669 AC-0586D Nylon™ 3-0 Black 30” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8c 24mm

SN671G A1671N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 30” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 30mm

SN671G A1691N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 30” PSL Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 30mm

SN764G A664N Nylon™ 2-0 Black 18” FS Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 26mm

SN1693 A1893N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SN1964 A1864N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 16mm

SN1994 A1894N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SN1994 A1994N Nylon™ (Pliable) 4-0 Black 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SN3697 A697N Nylon™ 6-0 Black 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 11mm

SN3965 A1865N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 16mm

SN3965 A1965N Nylon™ (Pliable) 5-0 Black 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 16mm

Covidien Sharpoint 
Plus™

Product Description

Covidien Cross Reference Guide
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SN5662G A1662N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” PS-4 Precision Reverse Cutting 1/2 Circle  16mm

SN5663G A1663N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 18” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 24mm

SN5665G A1281N Nylon™  6-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 19mm

SN5666G A1666N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SN5666G AD1666 Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 19mm

SN5667 A662D Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SN5667G A1667N Nylon™ 4-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SN5668G A0556N Nylon™  5-0 Black 18” FS-3 Reverse Cutting 3/8c 16mm

SN5668G A1668N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” PS-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 16mm

SN5668 A0556N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” FS-3 Reverse Cutting 3/8c 16mm

SN5669G A1669N Nylon™ 3-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SN5670 A593N Nylon™ 2-0 Black 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SN5690G A690N Nylon™ 5-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SN5691 A691N Nylon™ 4-0 Undyed 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SN5696G A1698N Nylon™ 6-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SN5698G A698N Nylon™ 5-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SN5698G AD698N Nylon™  5-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 13mm

SN5699G A699N Nylon™  4-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SP623 J8623N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 30” KS Straight Cutting 60mm

SP623BC J8623N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 30” KS Straight Cutting 60mm

SP661G J8661N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SP665G J8665N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SP683G J8683N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SP684G J8684N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 18” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 24mm

SP868G J8685N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 18” FS Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 26mm

SP1634 J8634N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 16mm

SP1635 J8635N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” PC-3 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 16mm

SP1643 J8632N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SP1644 J8631N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” PC-5 Precision Conventional Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SP5663G J8663N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 18” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 24mm

SP5680G J8680N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” PS-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 16mm

SP5681G J8681N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” PS-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 16mm

SP5682G J8682N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SP5686G J8686N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SP5687G J8687N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 18” PS-2 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 19mm

SP5695G J8695N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm
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SP5697G J8697N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 11mm

SP5698G J8698N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SP5699 J8699N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SP5699G J8699N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SS623 D623D Silk 2-0 Black 1x30” KS Straight Cutting 60mm

SS678 D580N Silk 0 Black 18” PSL Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 30mm

SS678 D678N Silk 0 Black 18” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 30mm

SS679 D679N Silk 2-0 Black 30” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8c 30mm

SS684G D684N Silk 3-0 Black 18” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 24mm

SS685G D685N Silk 2-0 Black 18” FS Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 26mm

SS70M D590N Silk 0 Black 30” PSL Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 30mm

SS70M D680N Silk 0 Black 30” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 30mm

SS1639G D639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 11mm

SS1639G D1639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 13mm

SS5639 D1639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 13mm

SS5640 D640N Silk 5-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SS5641G D641N Silk 4-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm
SS5649G D1639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 13mm

SS5677 D683N Silk 4-0 Black 1x18” PS-2  Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 19mm

SS5679 D1679N Silk 3-0 Black 18” FS-2 Reverse Cutting  3/8c 19mm

SS5684 D1684N Silk 3-0 Black 18” PS-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 24mm

SS5685G D0238N Silk 2-0 Black 18” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8c 24mm

SV9915 M490N Polysyn™ FA 5-0 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 11mm

VP37MX J8755N Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 30” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 9.3mm Double Armed

VP72MX J8747N Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 24” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 9.3mm Double Armed

VP74X J8610N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 24” BV Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 11mm Double Armed

VP205X J8554D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 24” RB-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  13mm Double Armed

VP422X J8522D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 36” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm Double Armed

VP521X J8521D Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 36” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm Double Armed

VP523 J8523D Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 36” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm Double Armed

VP542X J8534D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 48” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm Double Armed

VP543 J8533D Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 48” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm Double Armed

VPF543 J8533D Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 48” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm Double Armed

VP556X J8556D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm Double Armed

Covidien Sharpoint 
Plus™

Product Description
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SP5697G J8697N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 11mm

SP5698G J8698N Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SP5699 J8699N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SP5699G J8699N Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SS623 D623D Silk 2-0 Black 1x30” KS Straight Cutting 60mm

SS678 D580N Silk 0 Black 18” PSL Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 30mm

SS678 D678N Silk 0 Black 18” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 30mm

SS679 D679N Silk 2-0 Black 30” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8c 30mm

SS684G D684N Silk 3-0 Black 18” FS-1 Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 24mm

SS685G D685N Silk 2-0 Black 18” FS Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 26mm

SS70M D590N Silk 0 Black 30” PSL Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 30mm

SS70M D680N Silk 0 Black 30” FSL Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 30mm

SS1639G D639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-1 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 11mm

SS1639G D1639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 13mm

SS5639 D1639N Silk 6-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8c 13mm

SS5640 D640N Silk 5-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

SS5641G D641N Silk 4-0 Black 18” P-3 Precision Reverse Cutting 3/8 Circle 13mm

VP557X J8557D Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm Double Armed

VP558X J8558D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 36” RB-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  17mm Double Armed

VP566X J8555D Polypropylene 5-0 24” RB-1 Taper Point 1/2 Circle 17mm

VP580X J8580D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 36” BB Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 17mm Double Armed

VP581X J8581D Polypropylene 4-0 Blue 36” BB Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 17mm Double Armed

VP701X J8701D Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 18” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 9.3mm Double Armed

VP702X J8702D Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 24” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 9.3mm Double Armed

VP703X J8805D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 24” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 9.3mm Double Armed

VP706X J8706D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 30” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 13mm Double Armed

VP709X J8709D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 30” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 9.3mm Double Armed

VP710X J8710D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 30” RB-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  13mm Double Armed

VP713X J8703D Polypropylene 7-0 Blue 30” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 9.3mm Double Armed

VP714X J8714D Polypropylene 6-0 18” RB-2 Taper Point 1/2 Circle 13mm

VP715X J8713D Polypropylene 5-0 18” RB-2 Taper Point 1/2 Circle 13mm

VP718X J8718D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 13mm Double Armed

VP719X J8717D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 18” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 13mm Double Armed

VP720X J8720D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 36” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 13mm Double Armed

VP725X J8725D Polypropylene 5-0 Blue 24” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 13mm Double Armed

VP726X J8726D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 24” C-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 13mm Double Armed

VP733X J8711D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 30” RB-2 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  13mm Double Armed

VP746X J8806D Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 18” BV-1 Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 9.3mm Double Armed

VP760X J8762D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 30” SH-1 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  22mm Double Armed

VP776X J8776N Polypropylene 6-0 Blue 30” BV Taperpoint 3/8 Circle 11mm Double Armed

VP832X J8832N Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

VP833 J8833N Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

VP834 J8418N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” MO-6 Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

VP834 J8834N Polypropylene 0 Blue 30” SH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  26mm

VP842X J8842D Polypropylene 3-0 Blue 36” MH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm Double Armed

VP843 J8843D Polypropylene 2-0 Blue 36” MH Taperpoint 1/2 Circle  36mm Double Armed

VP853 J8853D Polypropylene 2-0 48” MH Taper Point 1/2 Circle 36mm
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